
RESOLUTION 98- 66 

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has carried forward cash in excess 

of the amount budgeted for 1997/98. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for 

the Criminal Justice Trust Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23ro. day of March, 1998, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

20000-38991 

APPROPRIATION 

20164612-540253 
20164672-533000 
20164722-533000 
20164722-533030 
20164722-549150 
20164762-533030 
20165603-541000 
20165603-541001 
20165607-541001 
20165607-549150 
20165613-531208 
20165613-533000 
20165613-533030 
20165613-549151 
20165613-549152 
20165613-549160 
20165613-549170 
20165673-533030 
20165681-531251 
20165731-531251 
20165763-531208 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Transportation-Witness 
Court Reporter Services 
Court Reporter Services 
Court Reporter-Deposition 
Cost-Other Court Ordered 
Court Reporter-Deposition 
Communications/Freight 
Telephone 
Telephone 
Cost-Other Court Ordered 
Prof. Svc-Evaluations 
Court Reporter Services 
Court Reporter -Deposition 
Witness Fees 
Expert Witness Fees 
Pretrial Consultation Fee 
Post-Indic/Post Info Cost 
Court Reporter-Deposition 
Court Appointed Attorney 
Court Appointed Attorney 
Prof. Svc.-Evaluations 

$52,878 

$ 5,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 500 
$ 1,000 
$ 2,500 
$ 3,000 
$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 3,000 
$ 1,000 
$20,000 
$ 500 
$ 1,000 
$ 1,500 
$ 500 
$ 1,000 
$ 2,500 
$ 1,500 
$ 1,500 



20165723-531208 
20165723-533000 

Prof. Svc. Evaluations 
Court Reporter Services 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$ 1,500 
$ 1,378 
$52,878 


